RESOLUTION NO
RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$43,000 FOR REHABILITATION WORK AT 983 SONOMA AVENUE
WHEREAS, The Housing Authority has \$93,242.24 accumulated from property rental income in Fund 2279 (Brookwood Property Maintenance) reserves for future contingencies; and
WHEREAS, the property, located at 983 Sonoma Avenue, has leaking windows that have resulted in dry rot and need to be replaced; and
WHEREAS, the Housing Authority has funds available in Fund 2279 to address such issues as they arise, and
WHEREAS, \$43,000 in funds are needed to complete the window replacement and repair.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa approves the appropriation of funds in the amount of \$43,000 in Fund 2279/Key 340210 for the rehabilitation of 983 Sonoma Avenue:
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Housing Authority hereby authorizes the Executive Director to execute related documents for the budget consistent with this Resolution.
IN HOUSING AUTHORITY DULY PASSED this day of, 2023.
AYES:
NOES:

ATTEST: _____ APPROVED: ____ Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ______City Attorney

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN: